

Borough of Chatham

54 Fairmount Avenue • Chatham • NJ 07928 973-635-0674 • ChathamBorough.org

BOROUGH OF CHATHAM MORRIS COUNTY – NEW JERSEY ORDINANCE NO. 24-05

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF CHATHAM PROVIDING FOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE SOLID WASTE UTILITY AND APPROPRIATING \$40,000 THEREFORE, FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Chatham, in the County of Morris, New Jersey (not less than two-thirds of all members thereof affirmatively concurring) as follows:

Section 1. The improvements described in Section 2 of this capital ordinance is hereby authorized to be undertaken by the Borough of Chatham as general improvements to the Solid Waste Utility. For the improvements or purpose described in Section 2, is hereby appropriated in the amount of \$40,000 from the Capital Improvement Fund of the Chatham Borough Solid Waste Utility.

Section 2. The following improvement is hereby authorized are as follows:

Rebuild Front End Loader					\$40,000		
budget, as applic with the provision purposes authoric capital or tempor	able. The capitations of this ordinated herein are array capital bud	al or temporary inance to the e inconsistent wi lget has been fi	extent of any inc th the adopted of	of the Borough consistency he capital or temp vision of Local	is hereby amer crewith. To the orary capital b d Government S	nded to conform extent that the udget, a revised Services.	
Name	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent	
Mathiasen	11201011	Second	100	110	11000	11000110	
Hargrove							
Hay							
Koronkiewicz							
Strickland							
Treloar							
Introduced: Apri	18, 2024						
Adopted: May 13 Attest:				ВС	DROUGH OF C	НАТНАМ	
Vanessa L. Nienhouse, RMC, CMC Borough Clerk					Carolyn Dempsey Mayor		

CERTIFICATION

I, Vanessa L. Nienhouse, Borough Clerk for the Borough of Chatham, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify this is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance that was read on second reading and approved by the Borough Council at its Regular Meeting held on May 13, 2024.